0.00 10448611

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER C. SALMON	03/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PETER C. SALMON, LLC, a California limited liability company
Street Address:	200 EAST DANA STREET #8
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10448611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)391-2124

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415/392-2018

Email: mpross@stimmel-law.com
Correspondent Name: ANDRINE K. SMITH, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 155 MONTGOMERY STREET, 12TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3797

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Merrilynn Pross

Total Attachments: 2

source=20070321141104113#page1.tif source=20070321141104113#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019044 FRAME: 0030

500243669

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Peter C. Salmon, a U.S. citizen, of 200 East Dana Street, #8, Mountain View, California 94041, hereafter referred to as applicant (Applicant) have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a United States Patent Application entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TESTING ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS and being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No.10/448,611, filed May 29, 2003; and,

WHEREAS, Peter C. Salmon, LLC, a California limited liability company, with offices at 200 East Dana Street, #8, Mountain View, California (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent obtained therefore in the United States and all foreign countries,

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it know that in consideration of an membership interest in Assignee, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Applicant hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, the above identified-application, all corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon; and Applicant authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and its territorial possession or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee for said Invention for the full term or terms for which the same would have been held by Applicant had this assignment and sale not have been granted.

Applicant covenants and agrees and warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Applicant covenants, agrees and warrants that Assignee will at any time upon request, without further compensation, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in all foreign countries, as may be known and accessible to Assignor and Assignor will testify to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee, or its legal representative, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Invention, said Letter of Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country that may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, I have hereto set my hand this day 13 of March, 2007.

Peter C. Salmon

PATENT REEL: 019044 FRAME: 0031

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF Scutta (ava)

ON MARCH 13, 2007 before me, ANE THANGE, NOTAY PUBLIC.

(here insert name and title of officer), personally appeared PETER C. SALMON personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which

Witness my hand and official seal

the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Signature _

JANE ZHANG
COMM. # 1443385
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY OF COMM. EXP. OCT. 4, 2007

PATENT REEL: 019044 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 03/21/2007